

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7158 OF 2005

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.
Respondents.

...

Dr. V.V. Tulzapurkar, Senior Counsel, with Mr. A.M. Vernekar
for the Petitioner

Mr. V.P. Malvankar, Assistant Government Pleader,
for Respondents No. 1 and 3

Mr. C.G. Gawnekar with Mr. Gautam Hiranandani
for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM: V.G. PALSHIKAR, Ag.C.J., &
D.B. BHOSALE, J.**

DATE: DECEMBER 22, 2005.

P.C.:-

1. Rule.
2. Interim relief in terms of prayer (f)(i) and (ii), on the petitioner continuing to pay the rate at rupees ten lakhs per year, as directed by the earlier order of this Court on 31st January, 2005 in Writ Petition No. 2123 of 2004.
Liberty to apply for fixed date of hearing after four months.