

DARSHAN
PRAKASH
PATIL

Darshan Patil

Digitally signed
by DARSHAN
PRAKASH PATIL
Date: 2024.08.05
18:47:14 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7158 OF 2005

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr Amrut M Vernekar, for the Petitioner.
Mr Ashutosh C Gawnekar, i/b Mr CG Gavnekar, for Respondent
No.2.
Ms MP Thakur, AGP, for Respondents 1 and 2.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Arif S. Doctor, JJ.
DATED: 5th August 2024

PC:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Leave is granted to amend the cause title because it is now pointed out that the Gram Panchayat of Ozar is now converted into Ozar Nagarparishad.
3. Amendment to be carried out within a week from today. Reverification is dispensed with.
4. After the amendment is carried out, issue notice to Ozar Nagarparishad, returnable on 11 September 2024.

5. In addition to the usual mode of service, private service is permitted. Petitioner to file the affidavit of service.
6. List this matter on 11 September 2024 at 2.30 p.m. for final hearing.

(Arif S. Doctor, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)