



Darshan Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7158 OF 2005

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr Amrut M Vernekar, for the Petitioner.
Mr Ashutosh Gavenkar, i/b I G Gavnekar, for Respondent
No.2.
Ms M P Thakur, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 11 September 2024

PC:-

1. Mr Gavnekar who appears for the Ozar Nagar Parishad seeks three weeks' time to file additional reply if necessary.
2. Accordingly, the additional reply, if necessary, to be filed and served by 04 October 2024.
3. Stand over to 25 October 2024 at 2.30 subject to any overnight part-heard matter.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)